503503106 09/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3549732

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PYTHON SAFETY, INC.	05/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PYTHON SAFETY, LLC	
Street Address:	103 SMOKEHILL LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 130	
City:	WOODSTOCK	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30188	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D675440

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)331-7401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123317400

Email:docket@ipImgroup.comCorrespondent Name:IPLM GROUP, P.A.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 18455

Address Line 2: 1300 GODWARD STREET NE, SUITE 6600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55418

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	427P030US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBIN A. SANNES	
SIGNATURE:	/Robin A. Sannes/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Conversion-Inc to LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion-Inc to LLC#page2.tif source=Conversion-Inc to LLC#page3.tif source=Conversion-Inc to LLC#page4.tif

PATENT 503503106 REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0962

source=Conversion-Inc to LLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0963

Control No.: 0044656

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on May 01, 2015 converting

PYTHON SAFETY, INC. a For-Profit Corporation

to

PYTHON SAFETY, LLC a Georgia Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on May 01, 2015

B: P.h

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: OtyiPpf4

PATENT REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0964

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

- The name of the corporation making the election to convert to a limited liability company pursuant to
 Official Code of Georgia Annotated (O.C.G.A.) Section 14-11-212 is Python Safety, Inc. (the
 "Corporation"), and such Corporation is organized under the laws of the State of Georgia.
- 2. The Corporation hereby elects to become a limited liability company.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company") to be formed pursuant to this election is Python Safety, LLC.
- 4. This election and the conversion of the Corporation into the Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion; <u>provided however</u>, that for tax and accounting purposes such conversion will be deemed to become effective at 12:01 a.m. Eastern time on May 1, 2015.
- 5. The board of directors and sole shareholder of the Corporation have approved a plan of conversion and this election in accordance with O.C.G.A. Sections 14-11-212(a) and 14-2-1109.1(d).
- 6. Filed with this Certificate of Conversion are Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company that are in the form required by O.C.G.A. 14-11-204, that set forth a name for the Limited Liability Company that satisfies the requirements of O.C.G.A. Section 14-11-207, and that shall be the Articles of Organization of the Limited Liability Company formed pursuant to this election unless and until modified in accordance with the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- As a result of this election, each share of common stock of the Corporation will be converted into one
 unit of membership interest of the Limited Liability Company.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT

REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0965

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be signed by its duly authorized officer on May 1, 2015.

Name: Kevin G: Its: President

2015 HAY -1 AM 9: 16

3115892 v.2

REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0966

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PYTHON SAFETY, LLC

The undersigned organizer, in order to form a limited liability company under Chapter 11 of Title 14 of the Georgia Code, hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

- The name of this limited liability company is Python Safety, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. The name and address of the organizer of this Company is:

Name

Brett Hanson

Address 222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2000

Minneapolis, MN 55402

The street address and county of the Company's initial registered office and the name of its initial 3. registered agent at that office is: C.T Corporation System, 1201 Peachtree Street NE, Atlanta, GA 30361, County of Fulton.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed these Articles of Organization of Python Safety, LLC on May 1, 2015.

3115907 v.3 04/30/2015



OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

2 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. SE Suite 313 West Tower Atlanta, Georgia 30334 (404) 858-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filling and when we take action on your filling. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: BHanson@oppenheimer.com

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
1.					·			
l	LLC Name Reservation Number (if one has been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior reservation, leave this line blank.)							
ı	Python Safety, LLC		<u> </u>					
	LLC Name (List exactly as it appears i	n articles)	<u> </u>					
2.	Brett Hanson			612.607.7330				
	Name of person filing articles (Cartificate will be mailed to this person at address below.) Telephone Number							
İ	222 South Ninth Street Suite 2000)	·					
İ	Address	·			•			
l	Minneapolis	MN	55402					
	City .	State	Zip Code					
3.	222 South Ninth Street Suite 2000	,						
	Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC	(Unlike registered office address, this m	nay be a post office box.)					
Ì	Minneapolis	MN	55402	•				
'	City	State	Zip Code					
4.	C T Corporation System		•					
•••	Name of LLC's Registered Agent in Ge	orale	·					
	1201 Peachtree Street, N.B.		: .					
•		orgia (Post office box or mail drop not ac	ceptable for registered office	address.)				
_	Atlanta	Fulton	GA		30361			
•	City	County	State		Zip Code ·			
		data - h - data da h - da la la managana A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		(Attach additional sheets if necessary.)	X.C	MN	55402			
	Brett Hanson	222 South Ninth Street	Minneapolis					
	Organizer	Address	City	State	Žip Code			
-	Organizer	Address	City	State	Zip Code			
B. N	tail the following items to the Secretary 1) This transmillal form:	of State at the above address:						
	2) The Articles of Organization: a	nd						
	3) Filing fee of \$100.00 payable to	Secretary of State. Filing fees are NON	-refundable					
Auth	ortzed Signature:	- the	Date Date	o: 05/01/2015				
	-							
Print Name: Brett Hanson								
Signer's Capacity: (Choose one) Member Manager Organizer Attorney-In-fact								
	Request certifica	ites and obtain entity information via t	he internet: sos.georgis.gc	ovicorporations				

FORM 231 (Rev. 4/2015)

QA035 - 04/21/2015 Wolters Klower Online

PATENT

REEL: 036722 FRAME: 0968